JCCCAT (21) 1385-1460 (1984)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 21
1984

CONTENTS

1385 si-Enantioface Selectivity in (S)-Proline-catalysed Asymmetric Annelation Claude Agami, Hubert Sevestre

1386 Synthesis of 1,4,2,5-Dithiadiazines, a New Heterocyclic System, from Aminosulphines (Thioamide S-Oxides) Bodo G. Lenz,
Binne Zwanenburg

1387 The Preparation and Observation by 29Si N.M.R. Spectroscopy of Simple, Acyclic, Five-co-ordinate Silicon Salts Alan R.
Bassindale, Tim Stout

1389 Resolved a- and B-Cage Decapsulation Peaks in the Temperature Programmed Diffusion of Oxygen in Cs,Na-A Type
Zeolites Dan Fraenkel, Baruch Ittah, Moshe Levy

1391 The Role of Water in Zeolitic Encapsulation: the Cs,Na-A(O,) Case Dan Fraenkel, Baruch Ittah, Moshe Levy

1392 Barrier Heights and Transition States for the Interconversions of Sila-olefins (Silenes) and Silanediyls. A Theoretical Study
Shigeru Nagase, Takako Kudo

1394 A Novel Unsaturated (Alkyne)titanium(u) Complex (15-CsHs)(13-CsMes)Ti(Ph—C=C-Ph) and its Coupling Reaction with
Carbon Dioxide Bernard Demerseman, Roger Mahé, Pierre H. Dixneuf

1396 Hydration of Tricalcium Silicate followed by Solid-state 29Si N.M.R. Spectroscopy Nigel J. Clayden, Christopher M.
Dobson, Catherine J. Hayes, Sally A. Rodger

1398 Homo- and Hetero-bimetallic B-Frame Compounds: Some Novel Twelve-vertex Ru/Ru, Os/Os, Ru/Os, and Os/Ru
Metallaboranes Margaret Elrington, Norman N. Greenwood, John D. Kennedy, Mark Thornton-Pett

1400 Trimethylphosphine-Tungsten Chemistry: Hydrido, Silyl, Fluoro, Hydroxy, and Aquo Derivatives: Crystal Structure of
[W(PMe;),H,(OH,)F]JF Malcolm L. H. Green, Gerard Parkin, Chen Minggin, Keith Prout

1402 (n®-Arene)osmium Chemistry: Crystal Structure of [(15-C¢HsMe;)Os(u-CHC4H3Me,-3,5)0s(n5-C¢H;Me;)]  Judith A.
Bandy, Malcolm L. H. Green, Dermot O’Hare, Keith Prout

1404 Biosynthesis of Tajixanthone and Shamixanthone by Aspergillus variecolor: Incorporation of Oxygen-18 Gas Esfandiar
Bardshiri, C. Rupert Mclntyre, Thomas J. Simpson, Richard N. Moore, Laird A. Trimble, John C. Vederas

1406 The Identification and X-Ray Structure of the Diphosphatotris(nonatungstophosphato)nonacobaltate(ir) Heteropolyanion
Timothy J. R. Weakley

1408 The Decomposition of Azibenzil, PAC(N,)COPh, by Catalytic Amounts of Carbanions or of Sodium Borohydride: Evidence
for a Hydride-ion Transfer Chain Reaction Donald Bethell, Linda J. McDowall

1409 Syntheses and Crystal Structures of ‘Encapsulated’ Guanidinium Complexes of 27-Membered Macrocyclic Ligands
Catherina J. van Staveren, Herman J. den Hertog, Jr., David N. Reinhoudt, Jos W. H. M. Uiterwijk, Laminus Kruise,
Sybolt Harkema

1412 Basicity and Structure of 2,6-Pyrido-crown Ethers; the Effect of Ringsize, Solvent Interactions, and Hydrogen
Bonding Peter D. J. Grootenhuis, Catherina J. van Staveren, Herman J. den Hertog, Jr., David N. Reinhoudt, Martinus Bos,
Jos W. H. M. Uiterwijk, Laminus Kruise, Sybolt Harkema

1414 Chemical Ionization-Fast-atom Bombardment Mass Spectrometry: a Novel Ionization Method Joseph E. Campana, Royal
B. Freas

1415 Phosphine Complexes of Main Group Elements: Phosphinomethyl Substituted Aluminates as Anionic Phosphine Ligands to
Lithium and X-Ray Structure of Me,Al(CH,PMe,),Li(Me,NCH,CH,NMe,) Hans H. Karsch, Armin Appelt, Gerhard
Miiller

1417 A Convenient Procedure for the Reductive Deselenization of Selenides with Nickel Boride Thomas G. Back

1418 X-Ray Crystal Structure of Bis(2-methylquinolin-8-olato)(ethyl)n-propyltin(iv) V. G. Kumar Das, Chen Wei, Yap Chee
Keong, Ekkehard Sinn

1419 On Phenanthrene-4,5-quinones: a Synthesis of Morphenol Frank R. Hewgill, Jeffery M. Stewart

1421 Biosynthesis of the Polyether Antibiotic Monensin-A. Incorporation of [2-2H,}-, (R)-[2-2H,}- and (S)-[2-2H,]-
Propionate Guishan R. Sood, John A. Robinson, Abid A. Ajaz

1423 An Intramolecular Diels-Alder Approach to Forskolin Paul R. Jenkins, Keith A. Menear, Paul Barraclough, Malcolm S.
Nobbs

1425 Structural Characterisation of a Pentagonal Bipyramidal Macrocyclic Chromium(ir) Complex; an Explanation of a
Chromium-mediated ‘Transient-template’ Effect L-Y. Chung, Edwin C. Constable, Mohammed S. Khan, Jack Lewis, Paul
R. Raithby, Maria D. Vargas



1427

1428
1429

1431

1433
1434

1436
1439
1440
1442
1444
1445

1447
1448

1449
1450

1452
1453

1455

1457
1458

J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1984

Synthesis of Substituted 2-Aminopent-4-enals and 2-Amino-3-(2-furyl)propanals via {3,3]- and [1,3]-Sigmatropic Shifts of
B-Allyloxyenamines José Barluenga, Fernando Aznar, Ramén Liz, Miguel Bayod

A Soluble Tetranuclear Complex Capable of an Eight-electron Change Nita A. Lewis, Bhavini K. Patel Sishta

Retro-ene Reactions and 2-Alkylidenepyrrolidine Formation from Thermolyses of f-Amino-olefins and B- Aminoacetylenes
Alfred Viola, John S. Locke

Elimination of Dihydrogen from Collision-activated Alkoxide Negative Ions in the Gas Phase. An Ab initio and Isotope Effect
Study Roger N. Hayes, John C. Sheldon, John H. Bowie, David E. Lewis

Orthorhombic-Monoclinic Phase Changes in ZSM-5 Zeolite/Silicalite David G. Hay, Hans Jaeger

Transamination Reaction of Hydrophobic Pyridoxal with an a-Amino Acid in Functionalized Bilayer Vesicles: Co-operative
Catalysis by the Imidazolyl Group and Copper(i1) Ions Yukito Murakami, Jun-ichi Kikuchi, Toru Imori, Kazunari Akiyoshi
Ruthenium Dioxide Hydrate as an Oxygen Catalyst: a Controversy Resolved? Andrew Mills, Carl Lawrence, Richard Enos
Bis(di-isopropylamino)phosphido and Di-isopropylaminophosphinidene Metal Carbonyl Complexes from Reactions of
Manganese and Cobalt Carbonyls with Bis(di-isopropylamino)phosphine: X-Ray Crystal Structures of (Pri,N),PMn,(CO)H
and Pri,NPCo,(CO), R. B. King, W.-K. Fu, E. M. Holt

C-H Acidity of Barbituric Acids David A. Buckingham, Charles R. Clark, Robert H. McKeown, Wong Ooi
n-Benzenebis(trimethylphosphine)iron as a Precursor to Fe(n-CsRs)(PMe3), Derivatives, R = H,Me: the Equilibrium
[Fe]l(PMe3)Et = [Fe](n-C,H,)H + PMe,, where [Fe] = Fe(n-CsMes)(PMe;) Malcom L. H. Green, Luet-Lok Wong

A Ring-enlargement Procedure for the Conversion of 4,5-Dihydro-1,3,4-thiadiazoles into Dihydro-4H-1,3,4-
thiadiazines D. Michael Evans, David R. Taylor, Malcolm Myers

E.S.R. Studies of Electron Addition to p-Nitrobenzyl Bromide and p-Nitrobenzyl Chloride Martyn C. R. Symons, W.
Russell Bowman

Dehydrogenation of Methanol to Formaldehyde over Silicalite  Yasuyuki Matsumura, Keiji Hashimoto, Satohiro Yoshida
Regiospecific Radiofluorination of Arylpentafluorosilicates as a General Route to 8F-Labelled Aryl Fluorides Maurizio
Speranza, Chyng-Yann Shiue, Alfred P. Wolf, D. Scott Wilbur, Giancarlo Angelini

Aluminium Phosphate Frameworks with Clathrated Ethylenediamine: X-Ray Characterization of Al,P;0,,(OH),-N,C,Hg
(AIPO4-12) John B. Parise

The Structures of the Antitumour Antibiotics, PD 114720 and PD 114721 John P. Schaumberg, Gerard C. Hokanson, James
C. French

New Functional Vinyltin Compounds via Diels-Alder Reactions Bernard Jousseaume

An Unusually Stable Aluminium-Alkyl Bond: Synthesis and Reactivity Studies of the Macrocyclic Al(Cy,HpN )Et
Complex Virgil L. Goedken, Haruko Ito, Tasuku Ito

Iron(tv) Porphyrins from Iron(in) Porphyrin Cation Radicals John T. Groves, Robert Quinn, Thomas J. McMurry, George
Lang, Brian Boso

The Removal of 1%6Ru from Simulated Liquid Nuclear Wastes  Alan Dyer, David Keir, Michael J. Hudson, Billy K. O. Leung
Divergent Relative Migratory Aptitudes of Double and Triple Bonded Groups in Cyclopentadiene and Cycloheptatriene
Systems Peter J. Battye, David W. Jones

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1984

il



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1984

AUTHOR INDEX

Agami, Claude, 1385
Ajaz, Abid A., 1421
Akiyoshi, Kazunari, 1434
Angelini, Giancarlo, 1448
Appelt, Armin, 1415
Azndr, Fernando, 1427
Back, Thomas G., 1417
Bandy, Judith A., 1402
Bardshiri, Esfandiar, 1404
Barluenga, José, 1427
Barraclough, Paul, 1423
Bassindale, Alan R., 1387
Battye, Peter J., 1458
Bayod, Miguel, 1427
Bethell, Donald, 1408
Bos, Martinus, 1412
Boso, Brian, 1455
Bowie, John H., 1431
Bowman, W. Russell, 1445
Buckingham, David A., 1440
Campana, Joseph E., 1414
Chung, L-Y., 1425
Clark, Charles R., 1440
Clayden, Nigel J., 1396
Constable, Edwin C., 1425
Das, V. G. Kumar, 1418
Demerseman, Bernard, 1394
den Hertog, Jr., Herman J.,
1409, 1412
Dixneuf, Pierre H., 1394
Dobson, Christopher M., 1396
Dyer, Alan, 1457
Elrington, Margaret, 1398
Enos, Richard, 1436
Evans, D. Michael, 1444

Fraenkel, Dan, 1389, 1391
Freas, Royal B., 1414
French, James C., 1450
Fu, W.-K., 1439
Goedken, Virgil L., 1453
Green, Malcolm L. H., 1400,
1402, 1442
Greenwood, Norman N., 1398
Grootenhuis, Peter D. J.,
1412
Groves, John T., 1455
Harkema, Sybolt, 1409, 1412
Hashimoto, Keiji, 1447
Hay, David G., 1433
Hayes, Catherine J., 1396
Hayes, Roger N., 1431
Hewgill, Frank R., 1419
Hokanson, Gerard C., 1450
Holt, E. M., 1439
Hudson, Michael J., 1457
Imori, Toru, 1434
Ito, Haruko, 1453
Ito, Tasuku, 1453
Ittah, Baruch, 1389, 1391
Jaeger, Hans, 1433
Jenkins, Paul R., 1423
Jones, David W., 1458
Jousseaume, Bernard, 1452
Karsch, Hans H., 1415
Keir, David, 1457
Kennedy, John D., 1398
Keong, Yap Chee, 1418
Khan, Mohammed S., 1425
Kikuchi, Jun-ichi, 1434
King, R. B., 1439

iii

Kruise, Laminus, 1409, 1412 Reinhoudt, David N., 1409,

Kudo, Takako, 1392

Lang, George, 1455
Lawrence, Carl, 1436
Lenz, Bodo G., 1386
Leung, Billy K. O., 1457
Levy, Moshe, 1389, 1391
Lewis, David E., 1431
Lewis, Jack, 1425

Lewis, Nita A., 1428

Liz, Ramén, 1427

Locke, John S., 1429
McDowall, Linda J., 1408
McIntyre, C. Rupert, 1404
McKeown, Robert H., 1440
McMurry, Thomas J., 1455
Mahé, Roger, 1394
Matsumura, Yasuyuki, 1447
Menear, Keith A., 1423
Mills, Andrew, 1436
Minggqin, Chen, 1400
Moore, Richard N., 1404
Miiller, Gerhard, 1415
Murakami, Yukito, 1434
Myers, Malcolm, 1444
Nagase, Shigeru, 1392
Nobbs, Malcolm S., 1423
O’Hare, Dermot, 1402
Ooi, Wong, 1440

Parise, John B., 1449
Parkin, Gerard, 1400
Prout, Keith, 1400, 1402
Quinn, Robert, 1455
Raithby, Paul R., 1425

1412
Robinson, John A., 1421
Rodger, Sally A., 1396
Schaumberg, John P., 1450
Sevestre, Hubert, 1385
Sheldon, John C., 1431
Shiue, Chyng-Yann, 1448
Simpson, Thomas J., 1404
Sinn, Ekkehard, 1418
Sishta, Bhavini K. Patel, 1428
Sood, Gulshan R., 1421
Speranza, Maurizio, 1448
Stewart, Jeffery M., 1419
Stout, Tim, 1387
Symons, Martyn C. R., 1445
Taylor, David R., 1444
Thornton-Pett, Mark, 1398
Trimble, Laird A., 1404
Uiterwijk, Jos W. H. M.,

1409, 1412
van Staveren, Catherina J.,

1409, 1412
Vargas, Maria D., 1425
Vederas, John C., 1404
Viola, Alfred, 1429
Weakley, Timothy J. R., 1406
Wei, Chen, 1418
Wilbur, D. Scott, 1448
Wolf, Alfred P., 1448
Wong, Luet-Lok, 1442
Yoshida, Satohiro, 1447
Zwanenburg, Binne, 1386



Challenges to
Contemporary
Dairy Analytical
Techniques

CHALLENGES

TO CONTEMPORRRY

ANAYTICAL
TECHNIQUES

Over many years international organiza-
tions, national organizations, and private
concerns have prepared standardization
methods of analysis for food products,
including milk and milk products, for
purposes of quality control, assessment of
nutritive content, enforcement of legal
requirements, and affirmation of safety.
This activity is concerned with identifying
the most appropriate current methodology
and codifying it in authoritative docu-
ments. Challenges to Contemporary Dairy
Analytical Techniques appraises the prob-
lems that will be faced by analysis of dairy
products in the future and examines the
means that are likely to be used to solve
them. This publication is thus concerned
with the application of methods in quality
control and with the techniques that will
be in regular use in control, whether
highly sophisticated or not and whether
automated and/or indirect in principle.
Brief Contents:

Collaborative Studies and Reference
Materials; Determination of Major
Constituents: Automated, Instrumental
Methods; Determination of Microconstitu-
ents: Advanced Methods; Determination of
Compounds Formed during Processing
and Storage (Artefacts) and
Contaminants.

Special Publication No. 49 (1984)
Softcover 350 pp 0851869254

Price £16.00 ($29.00)

RSC Members £12.00

ROYAL

SOCIETY OF
CHEMISTRY

ORDERING

London WC1B 6DT.

RSC Members should send their orders to:
The Royal Society of Chemistry,
The Membership Officer, 30 Ruasell Squere, Di

from The Royal Socie
of Chemist

Non-RSC Members

The Royal Society of Chemistry,
istribution Centre, se Road,
Letchworth, Herts SG8 1HN, England.

Food: The
Chemistry of its
Components

"4

1 cousn

By T. P. Coultate

This book gives a detailed account of the
chemistry of the principal substances of
which our food is composed. Both the
macro-components, the carbohydrates,
lipids and proteins, which can be classi-
fied by their chemical structures, and the
micro-components, the colours, flavours,
vitamins and preservatives, which are
classified in terms of function are con-
sidered. Throughout the book, Dr
Coultate’s theme is the relationship be-
tween the chemical structure of a sub-
stance and its contribution to the pro-
perties and behaviour of foodstuffs—
whether observed in the laboratory, the
factory, the kitchen or the dining room.
Contents:

Introduction, carbohydrates, lipids, pro-
teins, colours, flavours, vitamins, pre-
servatives, EEC numbers of food additives.
Subject index.

RSC Paperback (1984)

Softcover 202 pp 085186483 X

Price £5.95 ($11.00)

No discount for RSC Members

Electron Spin
Resonance Vol. 8

Senior Reporter: P. B. Ayscough

A review of the literature published be-
tween June 1981 and November 1982.
Brief Contents:

Laser Magnetic Resonance Spectroscopy.;
Theoretical Aspects of E.S.R.; Triplets and
Biradicals; ENDOR and ELDOR;
Transition-metal lons; Inorganic and
Organometallic Radicals; Organic Radicals
in Solids; Organic Radicals in Solution;
Applications of E.S.R. in Polymer Chemis-
try; Spin Labels: Biopolymers; Spin Labels:
Biomembranes; Metalloproteins; Applica-
tions of E.S.R. in Medicine.

Specialist Periodical Report

Hardcover 524 pp 0851868215

Price £69.00 ($106.00)

RSC Members £36.00

Electrochemistry
Vol. 9

Senior Reporter: D. Pletcher

A review of recent literature published
during 1981 and 1982.

Brief Contents: )
The Electrochemistry of Porous Electrodes:
Flow-through and Three-phase Electrodes;
Semiconductor Electrochemistry; Spectro-
electrochemistry; The Electrochemistry of
Transition-metal Complexes; Organic
Electrochemistry—Synthetic Aspects;
Solid-State Gas Sensors and Monitors.
Specialist Periodical Report

Hardcover 320 pp 085186077 X

Price £63.00 ($113.00)

RSC Members £39.00

Water Revised 1st Edition

by Felix Franks

The book considers the present state of
our knowledge of liquid water, its remark-
able physical properies and how these
give rise to a unique structure, its in-
fluence on the interactions between
solutes, its role in maintaining biologically
active structures, its involvement in chemi-
cal reactions and the problems posed by
its management and in providing sufficient
amounts of water of adequate quality.
Contents:

Occurrence, importance and physical
properties; The place of water in the
general classification of liquids; Isotopic
composition; The structure of the water
molecule and the nature of the hydrogen
bond in water: lce—its structure and
dynamics; The structure of liquid water;
The dynamic properties of liquid water;
Towards a molecular description of water;
Aqueous solutions of simple molecules;
Aqueous solutions of electrolytes; The role
of water in the stabilisation of biologically
significant structures; Reactions in
aqueous solutions; Water in the
environment—quality, availability and
exploitation; Summary and future
propsects.

RSC Paperback (1984)

Softcover 102 pp 0851864732

Price £2.50 ($6.00)

No discount for RSC Members

The Royal Society ot Chemistry, Burlingtorn House Piccadilly London W1V 0BN





